
2016	
  Michigan	
  Club	
  Officers
Cell	
   Alabama

Tom Eddy President 517-­‐980-­‐6196 517-­‐887-­‐6627 thomaseddy489@yahoo.com
Joan Jansma Vice	
  President 231-­‐335-­‐9838 231-­‐924-­‐3299 jansbugs@gmail.com
Theresa Hackman Recording	
  Secretary 574-­‐596-­‐8780 251-­‐543-­‐4560 emahack@yahoo.com
Rosemarie Tye Corresponding	
  Secretary 586-­‐201-­‐3895 251-­‐948-­‐9522 busialady@hotmail.com
Deanna Cruse Treasurer 517-­‐243-­‐7052 dkcruiser@hotmail.com
Shirley Mossner Trustee	
  (2016) 248-­‐250-­‐2948 tsmossner@earthlink.net
Dennis Tye Trustee	
  (2017) 313-­‐573-­‐1449 251-­‐948-­‐9522 dtyguy@msn.com
Mike Mezzano Trustee	
  (2018) 989-­‐329-­‐2603 989-­‐387-­‐0295 mikemezzano@hotmail.com

2016	
  Michigan	
  Club	
  Activity	
  Contacts
Chuck/Kay Skully Blood	
  Drive 231-­‐645-­‐8113 231-­‐775-­‐2539 ckskully@charter.net
Theresa Hackman Brat	
  Fest/Fish	
  Flinger 574-­‐596-­‐8780 251-­‐543-­‐4560 emahack@yahoo.com
Ray/Sharon Laundroche Coffee/Donuts 231-­‐590-­‐7985 rslaundroche@yahoo.com
Dean/Hanna Toner Door	
  Prize	
  Tickets 251-­‐213-­‐3486 251-­‐943-­‐5827 none
TBD TBD Door	
  Prizes
Don Falat Golf 734-­‐925-­‐1982 none
Ann Arensmeier Historian 517-­‐230-­‐8455 aarensmeier@yahoo.com
Jim Honkenen Horseshoes 251-­‐980-­‐5757 honkjb@yahoo.com
Cheryl Aubuchon Ladies	
  Golf 248-­‐891-­‐0298 johnaubuchon1@comcast.com
Karen Serafin Ladies	
  Golf 231-­‐668-­‐2980 251-­‐948-­‐6428 lkserafin@gmail.com
Jerry Wallace Low	
  Country	
  Boil 231-­‐313-­‐6981 251-­‐967-­‐1489 geraldwallace90@gmail.com
Ed/Sue	
   Phillipson Luncheons 989-­‐621-­‐9755 251-­‐967-­‐6599 edmund.f.phillipson@gmail.com
Pam Ferguson Membership	
   989-­‐435-­‐9085 251-­‐975-­‐1911 mipferg@gmail.com
TBD TBD Merchandise
Don/Phyllis Bieri Pancake	
  Breakfast 989-­‐501-­‐2512 989-­‐793-­‐2512 donbieri@gmail.com
TBD TBD Picnic
Lynn Wilhelm Publicity 810-­‐434-­‐4335 251-­‐967-­‐1138 lynnwilhelm@gmail.com
Walt/Bernice Salisbury Trips	
  (casino) 231-­‐450-­‐2192 bwsalis@frontier.com
Charlie Arensmeier Website/emails 517-­‐230-­‐3524 517-­‐230-­‐3524 carensmeier@yahoo.com


